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New Hires

Name Assignment

Ana Beltran Martinez
Andjelija Sreckovic

Briana Gaylord

Candace Marzec
Carlos Rangel Ramirez

David Minniti
Elizabeth Jones
Emma Steinheimer
Estelle Brown

Estrella Reyes-Munoz

Ethan Hofmayer

Gabriela Gutierrez Corona
Georgina Sanchez Alcantra

Jamila Levine

Jamisha Dews
Joanna Powell
Jonnae Shanic Jackson
Joseph Hager

Judith Mendez Martinez
Julia Aiello

Julie Saechin
Khadija Graham

Para Educator

Instructional Supp Specialist

Para Educator

Para Educator

Asst Newcomer Learning
Lab

Teacher Replacement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Replacement
Custodian

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

STIP Teacher

Para Educator

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Noon Supervisor

Staff Attorney
Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Noon Supervisor
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

STIP Teacher

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Location

Parker Elementary
West Oakland Middle
School

Elmhurst Community Prep

Chabot Elementary
Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Bridges Academy @
Melrose

Dewey High School

Thornhill
Carl B Munck School
Esperanza Academy

Edna M Brewer Middle
Oakland High School
Markham Elementary

Castlemont High School

Garfield Elementary
General Counsel (legal)
Laurel Elementary
Fred T Korematsu
Discovery Aca

Intl Cmty/esc Intncl
Glenview Elementary

Lincoln Elementary
M L King Jr Elem

Effective Date

2/16/2020
2/1/2020

2/16/2020

1/31/2020
2/1/2020

1/6/2020

1/24/2020

2/13/2020
1/16/2020
2/1/2020

2/6/2020
2/18/2020
2/1/2020

2/12/2020

2/3/2020
2/3/2020
1/16/2020
1/24/2020

1/31/2020
2/18/2020

2/1/2020
2/5/2020


edgar.rakestraw
Kyla Johnson


Kirk Nervis

Kyle Duffy
Laquoia Edmond
Laurin Lovato Romero

Luis Nunez Garcia
Meghan Oconnell
Minzhen Ye

Nayiri Donikian
Niazul Bashar

Ricardo Jara
Savannah Gamble
Shaorong Kuang
Trevawn Taylor

Virgil Ratliff
Virginia Garcia Matilde

Wei Liu
William Hill 1l

Rehires
Name
Alyssa Hernandez

Laini Coffee
Phalina Armstrong

Tramaine Carr

New Assignments

Name
Darryl King

Jeffrey Parker
John Harrison
Katin Lind

Lisa Woodruff
Luis Oceguera
Luz Alcaraz Reyes

Natalie Morris
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Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

STIP Teacher
Custodian
Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn
Instructional Supp Specialist

Food Service Assistant |

STIP Teacher
Instructional Supp Specialist

Asst Principal High School
Para Educator

Custodian

Noon Supervisor

Custodian
Para Educator

Noon Supervisor
Para Educator

Assighment
Case Manager

STIP Teacher
STIP Teacher
Custodian

From

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher RSP

Instructional Supp Specialist
STIP Teacher
Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Instructional Supp Specialist

Early Childhood
Education

La Escuelita Elementary
Skyline High School
Encompass

Linked Learning
Glenview Elementary

United For Success
Academy

Rudsdale Continuation
Castlemont High School

Skyline High School
Hoover Lower School
Lafayette Elementary
Horace Mann Elementary

Grass Valley Elementary
Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Lincoln Elementary
Redwood Heights
Elementary

Location
Elmhurst Community Prep

Reach Academy Elem
Urban Promise Acad
Custodial Services

To

Instructional Supp
Specialist

STIP Teacher

STIP Teacher

Classroom TSA 10
Months

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher 11Months

Noon Supervisor

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

2/3/2020
2/18/2020
1/16/2020

2/3/2020

2/1/2020
2/16/2020
1/21/2020

2/18/2020
2/1/2020

2/16/2020

2/3/2020
1/16/2020
212412020

1/16/2020
2/1/2020

2/18/2020
2/16/2020

Effective Date

2/4/2020

1/31/2020
8/7/2019
1/16/2020

Location

Skyline High School

Elmhurst Community
Prep

Futures Elementary
School

Horace Mann
Elementary

East Oakland Pride

Fremont High School
Esperanza Academy

Bret Harte Middle
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Effective Date

2/10/2020

2/1/2020

11/18/2019

1/14/2020

1/31/2020

12/19/2019

7/1/2019

2/3/2020



V.
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Olga Bermeo

Talia Krebs-oppenheimer

Tonette Vazquez

Zephedaia Brambel

Change Hours
Name
Freda Yalley

Gabriela Casal

Jade Talbot
Vanessa Nguyen

Xi Xu

Leaves

Name

Adrian Santos
Adrian Santos
Amber Miller
Amber Miller
Antonio Campbell
Brenda Tuohy
Corigan Malloy
Deidre Fine
Deidre Fine
Deidre Fine

Dionne Jack-Knockum

Dwan Ray
Erica Pena

Erica Pena

Erika Vargas

Grace Bigler

Issere Grier-Christopher
Jean Ma

Jeremy Tam
Juliana Alvarez-Thumas
Kenya Lee-Fletcher

Lead Gardener

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped
Noon Supervisor

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Assignment
STIP Teacher

Teacher Bilingual

TSA
TSA

Dir Enroll Planning & Policy

Assignment
Carpenter

Carpenter

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Education
Enhancement

School Security Officer |
Director Pre-K12 Science
Classroom TSA 10 Months

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Para Educator

Custodian
Instructional Supp Specialist

Instructional Supp Specialist

Teacher Bilingual

Teacher Department Head
Noon Supervisor

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Classroom TSA 10 Months
Instructional Aide CDC
Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Manager Buildings &
Grounds
Teacher RSP

School Enrichment Recess

Coach
Senior Library Clerk

Location
Claremont Middle School

Melrose Ldrshp Academy

Rudsdale Newcomer
Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Student Assignment

Location

Buildings & Grounds
Buildings & Grounds
Chabot

Chabot

Ousd Police Department
Academic Innovation
Martin Luther King Jr. K-
3

Allendale

Allendale
Allendale

Burbank State Preschool
Cdc

Custodial Services
Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Global Family School
Oakland High School
Kaiser

Prep Literary
Acad/cultural Ex
Greenleaf Elementary
Harriet Tubman Cdc
Claremont Middle

Buildings And
Grounds
Bret Harte Middle

Melrose Ldrshp
Academy

West Oakland
Middle School

Change Hours

30of5
2/3/2020

1/21/2020

1/27/2020

12/2/2019

Effective Date

From 100% To 60%
From 80% To 100%

From 40% To 20%
From 60% To 80%

From 100% To 60%

Effective Dates
03/05/2020 - 04/03/2020
04/06/2020 - 03/05/2021
04/06/2020 - 05/29/2020

08/05/2020 - 04/12/2021
01/17/2020 - 02/28/2020
11/01/2019 - 06/30/2020
10/07/2019 - 05/29/2020
04/06/2020 - 05/29/2020
10/01/2020 - 12/18/2020
01/04/2021 - 04/10/2021

12/11/2019 - 06/11/2020

01/23/2020 - 01/22/2021
03/02/2020 - 05/29/2020

08/07/2020 - 03/20/2021

03/10/2020 - 04/10/2020
01/15/2020 - 03/13/2020
11/12/2019 - 04/22/2020
09/17/2019 - 03/17/2020

03/05/2020 - 02/20/2021
11/05/2019 - 02/07/2020
04/13/2020 - 05/29/2020

2/1/2020

2/1/2020

1/21/2020
2/1/2020

1/22/2020



VI.
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Kenya Lee-Fletcher

Kimberly Villanueva
Kristopher Mccall

Laura Crowell
Laura Crowell
Linda Dewberry
Margaret Elmer

Marvel Oliver
Merany Eldridge

Michael Moore
Leslie Freeman

Maisha English - Smith
Mara Randle

Mara Randle
Nicholas Monroe
Nikitra Hudson
Omar Roberts
Ozella Faison-Burns
Porshia Garvin
Quan Miu

Quan Miu
Robin Laramore

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Licensed Vocational Nurse
Instructional Supp Specialist

Teacher Bilingual
Teacher Bilingual
Custodian
Teacher RSP

Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Operations Officer

Mgr CTE C&C Pathways Sec
Sch

Para Educator

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Coord Disability
Management

Licensed Vocational Nurse
Nurse

Food Service Assistant 111

Custodian
Custodian
Food Service Assistant |

*Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

Separations
Name

Alexandra Villa gonzalez
Bennie Meador
Bernice Tate

Bobbie Robinson
Cesar Escalante vazquez

Christopher Jackson
Cindy Sen
Constance Goins
Dalia Nava-Jacobo
Elnora Drawsand
Erica St. charles

Felicia Owens
Glory Nkems

Assignment
STIP Teacher

School Treasurer

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Food Service Assistant 111
Community Relations Ast 11
Bil

Classroom TSA 11 Months
Custodian

Food Service Assistant |
Attendance Specialist Bil
Food Service Assistant 111
School Security Officer |

School Security Officer |
Buyer

Claremont Middle

Health Services (nurses)
Fremont High School

East Oakland Pride
East Oakland Pride
Custodial Services
McClymonds High School

Custodial Services
Piedmont Avenue

Procurement &
Distribution
Linked Learning

Castlemont High School
Oakland High School

Oakland High School
Westlake Middle
Risk Management

Health Services (nurses)
Health Services (hurses)
Prep Literary
Acad/cultural Ex
Custodial Services
Custodial Services

Prep Literary
Acad/cultural Ex

Location

Parker Elementary
Oakland High School
Reach Academy Elem

Bret Harte Middle
Hoover Lower School

Castlemont High School
Lincoln Elementary

Carl B Munck School
Brookfield Elementary
Oakland High School
Mcclymonds High School

Police Services
Procurement

08/05/2020 - 10/31/2020

01/06/2020 - 03/13/2020
01/06/2020 - 02/28/2020

01/06/2020 - 05/29/2020
08/05/2020 - 10/29/2020
01/16/2020 - 03/13/2020
12/02/2019 - 04/16/2020

10/25/2019 - 06/01/2020
08/05/2020 - 10/30/2020

01/12/2020 - 04/11/2020
07/06/2020 - 11/10/2020

12/13/2019 - 04/07/2020
4/6/0202 - 05/29/2020

08/05/2020 - 05/06/2021
02/03/2020 - 05/05/2020
12/23/2019 - 01/31/2020

02/21/2020 - 02/21/2021
01/30/2020 - 03/30/2020
01/17/2020 - 04/28/2020

01/21/2020 - 03/30/2020
06/10/2020 - 02/15/2021
12/02/2019 - 04/27/2020

Effective Date
1/31/2020
2/7/2020
2/7/2020

2/7/12020
2/14/2020

2/7/2020
3/18/2020
2/7/2020
2/13/2020
2/12/2020
2/3/2020

2/18/2020
7/31/2019
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Ines Fernandes adao
Israel Mora

Joshua Wright

Julia Sitko

Kao Saephanh

Kevin Mitchell
Malo Payne
Marek Bruckner

Mark Sneed

Markisha Brunious
Mayra Elias hernandez
Mei Chen

Rachel Goldsmith

Rishabh Chatterjee

Sara Lanham
Sarah Panian
Sean Brown
Terry Cotton
Theresa Wesley
Tramaine Carr
Victor Prado

William Newby

Woon-seng Choong

Food Service Assistant |
Administrative Assist | Bil
Teacher Replacement
Program Mgr Behavioral
Health

Custodian

Head Custodian 2
Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Custodian

Instructional Aide CDC
Teacher Bilingual
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Electrician

Speech Therapist

STIP Teacher

Food Service Assistant |
Attendance Specialist
Custodian

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Project Manager Facilities
Pln

Teacher Replacement

Bret Harte Middle

Met West

Skyline High School
English Language
Learners

Coliseum College Prep
Academy

Intl Cmty/esc Intncl
Community Day School
Reach Academy Elem

Madison Park Academy
(upper)

Edna M Brewer Middle
Cdc Centro Infantil
Bella Vista Elem
Brookfield Elementary

Madison Park Academy
(lower)

Buildings And Grounds
Exceptional Children
Dewey High School
Prescott

Charles B Howard Scl
Custodial Services
School Of Languages

Fac PIng & Mgt

Madison Middle

i

2/6/2020
6/30/2020
1/24/2020
1/31/2020

2/29/2020

2/16/2020
2/19/2020
5/29/2020

5/29/2020

12/2/2019
2/14/2020

1/9/2020
2/10/2020

5/29/2020

6/3/2020
2/3/2020
2/7/2020
3/28/2020
1/31/2020
11/16/2019
12/6/2019

2/3/2020

12/31/2019

By:

oS
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