Legislative File	
File ID Number:	20-0486
Introduction Date:	3/25/2020
Enactment Number:	20-0465
Enactment Date:	3/25/2020
By:	os





Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Talent Division

March 25, 2020

Personnel Report No. 1920-0008

I. New Hires

Name	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Ana Beltran Martinez	Para Educator	Parker Elementary	2/16/2020
Andjelija Sreckovic	Instructional Supp Specialist	West Oakland Middle	2/1/2020
		School	
Briana Gaylord	Para Educator	Elmhurst Community Prep	2/16/2020
G 1 M	D. El	Cl. 1 · Fl	1 /01 /000
Candace Marzec	Para Educator	Chabot Elementary	1/31/2020
Carlos Rangel Ramirez	Asst Newcomer Learning	Coliseum College Prep	2/1/2020
D 1136 W	Lab	Academy	1/6/2020
David Minniti	Teacher Replacement	Bridges Academy @	1/6/2020
F1: 1 4 I	T 1 C 1 IF	Melrose	1/04/0000
Elizabeth Jones	Teacher Structured Eng	Dewey High School	1/24/2020
Farmer Chairman	Immersn	Th 1. '11	2/12/2020
Emma Steinheimer Estelle Brown	Teacher Replacement Custodian	Thornhill Carl B Munck School	2/13/2020
			1/16/2020
Estrella Reyes-Munoz	Tchr SDC Severely	Esperanza Academy	2/1/2020
E4h 11-f	Handicapped	Edna M Dasses Middle	2/6/2020
Ethan Hofmayer	STIP Teacher	Edna M Brewer Middle	2/6/2020
Gabriela Gutierrez Corona	Para Educator	Oakland High School	2/18/2020
Georgina Sanchez Alcantra	Teacher Structured Eng	Markham Elementary	2/1/2020
Innella I anima	Immersn	Contlane at III at Cataol	2/12/2020
Jamila Levine	Tchr SDC Severely	Castlemont High School	2/12/2020
Jamisha Dews	Handicapped	Confinite Flores	2/2/2020
Jamisna Dews Joanna Powell	Noon Supervisor	Garfield Elementary	2/3/2020
	Staff Attorney	General Counsel (legal)	2/3/2020
Jonnae Shanic Jackson	Custodian	Laurel Elementary	1/16/2020
Joseph Hager	Teacher Structured Eng	Fred T Korematsu	1/24/2020
T. I'd. Manda. Madin.	Immersn	Discovery Aca	1/21/2020
Judith Mendez Martinez	Noon Supervisor	Intl Cmty/esc Intncl	1/31/2020
Julia Aiello	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Glenview Elementary	2/18/2020
Julie Saechin	STIP Teacher	Lincoln Elementary	2/1/2020
Khadija Graham	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	M L King Jr Elem	2/5/2020
	Handicapp		2,0,2020

Kirk Nervis	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Early Childhood Education	2/3/2020
Kyle Duffy	STIP Teacher	La Escuelita Elementary	2/18/2020
Laquoia Edmond	Custodian	Skyline High School	1/16/2020
Laurin Lovato Romero	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Encompass	2/3/2020
Luis Nunez Garcia	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Linked Learning	2/1/2020
Meghan Oconnell	Instructional Supp Specialist	Glenview Elementary	2/16/2020
Minzhen Ye	Food Service Assistant I	United For Success Academy	1/21/2020
Nayiri Donikian	STIP Teacher	Rudsdale Continuation	2/18/2020
Niazul Bashar	Instructional Supp Specialist	Castlemont High School	2/1/2020
Ricardo Jara	Asst Principal High School	Skyline High School	2/16/2020
Savannah Gamble	Para Educator	Hoover Lower School	2/3/2020
Shaorong Kuang	Custodian	Lafayette Elementary	1/16/2020
Trevawn Taylor	Noon Supervisor	Horace Mann Elementary	2/24/2020
Virgil Ratliff	Custodian	Grass Valley Elementary	1/16/2020
Virginia Garcia Matilde	Para Educator	Coliseum College Prep	2/1/2020
C		Academy	
Wei Liu	Noon Supervisor	Lincoln Elementary	2/18/2020
William Hill II	Para Educator	Redwood Heights	2/16/2020
		Elementary	

II. Rehires

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Alyssa Hernandez	Case Manager	Elmhurst Community Prep	2/4/2020
Laini Coffee	STIP Teacher	Reach Academy Elem	1/31/2020
Phalina Armstrong	STIP Teacher	Urban Promise Acad	8/7/2019
Tramaine Carr	Custodian	Custodial Services	1/16/2020

III. New Assignments

Name	From	<u>To</u>	Location	Effective Date
Darryl King	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Instructional Supp	Skyline High School	2/10/2020
	Handicapp	Specialist		
Jeffrey Parker	Tchr SDC Severely	STIP Teacher	Elmhurst Community	2/1/2020
	Handicapped		Prep	
John Harrison	Teacher Structured Eng	STIP Teacher	Futures Elementary	11/18/2019
	Immersn		School	
Katin Lind	Teacher RSP	Classroom TSA 10	Horace Mann	1/14/2020
		Months	Elementary	
Lisa Woodruff	Instructional Supp Specialist	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	East Oakland Pride	1/31/2020
		Handicapp		
Luis Oceguera	STIP Teacher	Teacher 11Months	Fremont High School	12/19/2019
Luz Alcaraz Reyes	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Noon Supervisor	Esperanza Academy	7/1/2019
Natalie Morris	Instructional Supp Specialist	Tchr SDC Severely	Bret Harte Middle	2/3/2020
		Handicapped		

OI B	T 10 1	M	D 11.11	- ·- ·-
Olga Bermeo	Lead Gardener	Manager Buildings & Grounds	Buildings And Grounds	2/3/2
Talia Krebs-oppenheimer	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Teacher RSP	Bret Harte Middle	1/21/2
Tonette Vazquez	Noon Supervisor	School Enrichment Recess	-	1/27/2
Zephedaia Brambel	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Coach Senior Library Clerk	Academy West Oakland Middle School	12/2/2
Change Hours				
<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Change Hours	Effective I
Freda Yalley	STIP Teacher	Claremont Middle School	From 100% To 60%	2/1/2
Gabriela Casal	Teacher Bilingual	Melrose Ldrshp Academy	From 80% To 100%	2/1/2
Jade Talbot	TSA	Rudsdale Newcomer	From 40% To 20%	1/21/2
Vanessa Nguyen	TSA	Bridges Academy At Melrose	From 60% To 80%	2/1/2
Xi Xu	Dir Enroll Planning & Policy	Student Assignment	From 100% To 60%	1/22/2
Leaves				
Name	Assignment	Location	Effective Dates	
Adrian Santos	Carpenter	Buildings & Grounds	03/05/2020 - 04/03/2020	
Adrian Santos	Carpenter	Buildings & Grounds	04/06/2020 - 03/05/2021	
Amber Miller	Teacher Education Enhancement	Chabot	04/06/2020 - 05/29/2020	
Amber Miller	Teacher Education Enhancement	Chabot	08/05/2020 - 04/12/2021	
Antonio Campbell	School Security Officer I	Ousd Police Department	01/17/2020 - 02/28/2020	
Brenda Tuohy	Director Pre-K12 Science	Academic Innovation	11/01/2019 - 06/30/2020	
Corigan Malloy	Classroom TSA 10 Months	Martin Luther King Jr. K-3	10/07/2019 - 05/29/2020	
Deidre Fine	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Allendale	04/06/2020 - 05/29/2020	
Deidre Fine	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Allendale	10/01/2020 - 12/18/2020	
Deidre Fine	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Allendale	01/04/2021 - 04/10/2021	
Dionne Jack-Knockum	Para Educator	Burbank State Preschool	12/11/2019 - 06/11/2020	
Dwan Ray	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/23/2020 - 01/22/2021	
Erica Pena	Instructional Supp Specialist	Coliseum College Prep Academy	03/02/2020 - 05/29/2020	
Erica Pena	Instructional Supp Specialist	Coliseum College Prep Academy	08/07/2020 - 03/20/2021	
Erika Vargas	Teacher Bilingual	Global Family School	03/10/2020 - 04/10/2020	
Grace Bigler	Teacher Department Head	Oakland High School	01/15/2020 - 03/13/2020	
Issere Grier-Christopher	Noon Supervisor	Kaiser	11/12/2019 - 04/22/2020	
Jean Ma	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Prep Literary Acad/cultural Ex	09/17/2019 - 03/17/2020	
Jeremy Tam	Classroom TSA 10 Months	Greenleaf Elementary	03/05/2020 - 02/20/2021	
Juliana Alvarez-Thumas	Instructional Aide CDC	Harriet Tubman Cdc	11/05/2019 - 02/07/2020	
Kenya Lee-Fletcher	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Claremont Middle	04/13/2020 - 05/29/2020	

Kenya Lee-Fletcher	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Claremont Middle	08/05/2020 - 10/31/2020
Kimberly Villanueva Kristopher Mccall	Licensed Vocational Nurse Instructional Supp Specialist	Health Services (nurses) Fremont High School	01/06/2020 - 03/13/2020 01/06/2020 - 02/28/2020
•		-	
Laura Crowell	Teacher Bilingual	East Oakland Pride	01/06/2020 - 05/29/2020
Laura Crowell	Teacher Bilingual	East Oakland Pride	08/05/2020 - 10/29/2020
Linda Dewberry	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/16/2020 - 03/13/2020
Margaret Elmer	Teacher RSP	McClymonds High School	12/02/2019 - 04/16/2020
Marvel Oliver	Custodian	Custodial Services	10/25/2019 - 06/01/2020
Merany Eldridge	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Piedmont Avenue	08/05/2020 - 10/30/2020
Michael Moore	Operations Officer	Procurement &	01/12/2020 - 04/11/2020
1,101,01	operations officer	Distribution	01/12/2020 01/11/2020
Leslie Freeman	Mgr CTE C&C Pathways Sec Sch	Linked Learning	07/06/2020 - 11/10/2020
Maisha English - Smith	Para Educator	Castlemont High School	12/13/2019 - 04/07/2020
Mara Randle	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Oakland High School	4/6/0202 - 05/29/2020
	Handicapp	C	
Mara Randle	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Oakland High School	08/05/2020 - 05/06/2021
	Handicapp	Ü	
Nicholas Monroe	Teacher Structured Eng	Westlake Middle	02/03/2020 - 05/05/2020
	Immersn		
Nikitra Hudson	Coord Disability	Risk Management	12/23/2019 - 01/31/2020
	Management		
Omar Roberts	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Health Services (nurses)	02/21/2020 - 02/21/2021
Ozella Faison-Burns	Nurse	Health Services (nurses)	01/30/2020 - 03/30/2020
Porshia Garvin	Food Service Assistant III	Prep Literary	01/17/2020 - 04/28/2020
		Acad/cultural Ex	
Quan Miu	Custodian	Custodial Services	01/21/2020 - 03/30/2020
Quan Miu	Custodian	Custodial Services	06/10/2020 - 02/15/2021
Robin Laramore	Food Service Assistant I	Prep Literary	12/02/2019 - 04/27/2020
		Acad/cultural Ex	

^{*}Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

VI. Separations

<u>Separations</u>			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Alexandra Villa gonzalez	STIP Teacher	Parker Elementary	1/31/2020
Bennie Meador	School Treasurer	Oakland High School	2/7/2020
Bernice Tate	Teacher Structured Eng	Reach Academy Elem	2/7/2020
	Immersn		
Bobbie Robinson	Food Service Assistant III	Bret Harte Middle	2/7/2020
Cesar Escalante vazquez	Community Relations Ast II	Hoover Lower School	2/14/2020
	Bil		
Christopher Jackson	Classroom TSA 11 Months	Castlemont High School	2/7/2020
Cindy Sen	Custodian	Lincoln Elementary	3/18/2020
Constance Goins	Food Service Assistant I	Carl B Munck School	2/7/2020
Dalia Nava-Jacobo	Attendance Specialist Bil	Brookfield Elementary	2/13/2020
Elnora Drawsand	Food Service Assistant III	Oakland High School	2/12/2020
Erica St. charles	School Security Officer I	Mcclymonds High School	2/3/2020
Felicia Owens	School Security Officer I	Police Services	2/18/2020
Glory Nkems	Buyer	Procurement	7/31/2019

Ines Fernandes adao	Food Service Assistant I	Bret Harte Middle	2/6/2020
Israel Mora	Administrative Assist I Bil	Met West	6/30/2020
Joshua Wright	Teacher Replacement	Skyline High School	1/24/2020
Julia Sitko	Program Mgr Behavioral	English Language	1/31/2020
	Health	Learners	
Kao Saephanh	Custodian	Coliseum College Prep	2/29/2020
		Academy	
Kevin Mitchell	Head Custodian 2	Intl Cmty/esc Intncl	2/16/2020
Malo Payne	Custodian	Community Day School	2/19/2020
Marek Bruckner	Teacher Structured Eng	Reach Academy Elem	5/29/2020
	Immersn		
Mark Sneed	Teacher Structured Eng	Madison Park Academy	5/29/2020
	Immersn	(upper)	
Markisha Brunious	Custodian	Edna M Brewer Middle	12/2/2019
Mayra Elias hernandez	Instructional Aide CDC	Cdc Centro Infantil	2/14/2020
Mei Chen	Teacher Bilingual	Bella Vista Elem	1/9/2020
Rachel Goldsmith	Teacher Structured Eng	Brookfield Elementary	2/10/2020
	Immersn		
Rishabh Chatterjee	Teacher Structured Eng	Madison Park Academy	5/29/2020
	Immersn	(lower)	
Sara Lanham	Electrician	Buildings And Grounds	6/3/2020
Sarah Panian	Speech Therapist	Exceptional Children	2/3/2020
Sean Brown	STIP Teacher	Dewey High School	2/7/2020
Terry Cotton	Food Service Assistant I	Prescott	3/28/2020
Theresa Wesley	Attendance Specialist	Charles B Howard Scl	1/31/2020
Tramaine Carr	Custodian	Custodial Services	11/16/2019
Victor Prado	Teacher Structured Eng	School Of Languages	12/6/2019
	Immersn		
William Newby	Project Manager Facilities	Fac Plng & Mgt	2/3/2020
	Pln		
Woon-seng Choong	Teacher Replacement	Madison Middle	12/31/2019

Legislative File	
File ID Number:	20-0486
Introduction Date:	3/25/2020
Enactment Number:	20-0465
Enactment Date:	3/25/2020
By:	os

Jody London President, BOE

Her-har

Kyla Johnson-Trammell
Superintendent